L B EN BN R g
= : = | |

i
(VI AE™ . W W e E E Am

Notice Date: March 25, 2024

To: CareSource PASSE™ Providers
From: CareSource PASSE

Subiject: Urgent Care Coverage
Summary

Effective May 1, 2024, CareSource PASSE will reimburse providers for Current Procedural Terminology
(CPT) codes 99050 and 99051 when provided by a Physician (Medicaid Provider Type (PT)-01) or Nurse
Practitioner (PT-58), Hospital (PT-05), Rural Health Clinic (PT-29), or Federally Qualified Health Center
(PT-49).

99050: Services provided in the office at times other than regularly scheduled office hours or days when



